118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-6339 Version: 1 Name: Institutional Grade Laudry Chemicals
Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 10/29/2014 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/19/2014 Final action: 11/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Department of Corrections

Vendor: Ecolab Inc., St. Paul, Minnesota

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute
Good(s) or Service(s): Institutional grade laundry chemicals

Contract Value: $187,151.68

Contract period: 11/26/2014 - 11/25/2016, with two (2), one (1) year renewals

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 $10,000.00, FY 2015 83,575.84 and FY2016
$93,575.84

Accounts: 239-333
Contract Number(s): 1411-14021

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: Ecolab, Inc. will provide institutional grade laundry chemicals for the Department of
Corrections.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Procurement
Code. Ecolab Inc. was previously awarded a contract by the State of lllinois through a competitive
process. Cook County wishes to leverage this procurement effort.

Sponsors:
Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County
Code sections:
Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/19/2014 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass
PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Department of Corrections

Vendor: Ecolab Inc., St. Paul, Minnesota

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 14-6339, Version: 1

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Institutional grade laundry chemicals

Contract Value: $187,151.68

Contract period: 11/26/2014 - 11/25/2016, with two (2), one (1) year renewals

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 $10,000.00, FY 2015 83,575.84 and FY2016 $93,575.84
Accounts: 239-333

Contract Number(s): 1411-14021

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs
Summary: Ecolab, Inc. will provide institutional grade laundry chemicals for the Department of Corrections.
This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Procurement Code. Ecolab Inc. was

previously awarded a contract by the State of Illinois through a competitive process. Cook County wishes to leverage this
procurement effort.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

